\$690.00 2030954

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		104/06/2006	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LaSalle Bank National Association	
Street Address:	135 South LaSalle Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	national banking association:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 27

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2030954	KOOL ALL
Registration Number:	1851366	SUPER CRIB
Registration Number:	1348928	BRITE LINE
Registration Number:	1345685	BUTTRESS
Registration Number:	1347254	MULTI-PITCH SILENCER
Registration Number:	1107798	PENETRATOR
Registration Number:	0862725	DOALL
Registration Number:	0868305	DOALL
Registration Number:	0810766	COOL GRINDING
Registration Number:	0793994	SERVO-CONTOUR FEED DIRECTIONAL CONTROL FOR CONTOUR SAWING
Registration Number:	0785560	BRITE LINE
Registration Number:	0741926	BLUE RIBBON BUTCHER BLADE
Registration Number:	0741235	тс

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0818

900046328

Registration Number:	0760178	
Registration Number:	0732433	POLYPAC
Registration Number:	0679957	DOALL
Registration Number:	0679956	DOALL
Registration Number:	0423693	SELECTRON
Registration Number:	0390078	DOALL
Serial Number:	78352195	LEASEALL
Registration Number:	0812083	OLYMPIA
Registration Number:	1237118	CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS
Registration Number:	1189880	СМІ
Registration Number:	0791288	CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS
Serial Number:	76240182	POWRFLOW
Registration Number:	0665946	PROSTEX
Registration Number:	0748600	G

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3865

Email: sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1941.142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
Signature:	/sharon patterson/
Date:	04/11/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=Document#page1.tif

source=Document#page2.tif

source=Document#page3.tif

source=Document#page4.tif

source=Document#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003286 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Assignment") is executed as of April 6, 2006, between LaSalle Bank National Association, a national banking association ("Assignee"), and LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is party to a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of February 13, 2004 (as amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") by and among LaSalle Business Credit, LLC ("Lender"), DoAll Company ("DoAll"), Contour Saws, Inc. ("Contour"), Continental Machines, Inc. ("Continental") and Greenlee Diamond Tool Company ("Greenlee," and together with DoAll, Contour and Continental, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights and obligations with respect to the loans and other financial accommodations to Borrowers pursuant to the Loan Agreement, and Assignee has agreed to accept such assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. <u>Defined Terms</u>

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Loan Agreement.

2. <u>Assignment and Assumption</u>

Subject to and in accordance with the terms of the Loan Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, without recourse, representation or warranty (other than as expressly provided herein), and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and obligations arising under the Loan Agreement and the Other Agreements with respect to all of the outstanding Loans to Borrowers and the Letter of Credit Obligations.

3. Payments on Assignment Effective Date

In consideration of the assignment by Assignor to Assignee pursuant to this Assignment, Assignee agrees to pay to Assignor on or prior to the Assignment Effective Date an amount specified by Assignor in writing as the outstanding principal balance of the Liabilities under the Loan Agreement on or prior to the Assignment Effective Date.

4. Effectiveness

This Assignment shall become effective upon the full execution and delivery of this Assignment to the parties to this agreement (the "Assignment Effective Date").

1941.142

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as the date first above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC,
as Assignoft
n 1121
By VI D
Name STEVEN KUTCH
Its UP
LASALLE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
as Assignee
- 0 iQ·0
By Mull Acal
Name Enjly E16-EL
T 4/0

PATENTS

Owner: Continental Machines, Inc.

PATENT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Deburring machine	6,129,615	10/10/00

TRADEMARKS

Owner: DoAll Company

REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
KOOL ALL	2,030,954	01/14/97
SUPER CRIB	1,851,366	08/30/94
BRITE LINE	1,348,928	07/16/85
BUTTRESS	1,345,685	07/02/85
MULTI-PITCH SILENCER	1,347,254	07/09/85
PENETRATOR	1,107,798	12/05/78
DOALL	862,725	03/25/68
DOALL	868,305	04/22/69
COOL GRINDING	810,766	07/05/66
SERVO-CONTOUR FEED DIRECTIONAL	793,994	08/10/65
CONTROL FOR CONTOUR SAWING	<u> </u>	
BRITE LINE	785,560	02/23/65
DOALL BLUE RIBBON BUTCHER BLADE	741,926	12/11/62
TC	741,235	11/27/62
NONE (DESIGN ONLY)	760,178	11/12/63
POLYPAC	732,433	06/05/62
DOALL	679,957	06/09/59
DOALL	679,956	06/09/59
SELECTRON	423,693	11/10/46
DOALL	390,078	09/09/41

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
LEASEALL	78-352195	01/15/04

508568.v01 4/3/06 1:08 PM @W#W01!.DOC

1941.142

Owner: Contour Saws, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
OLYMPIA	812,083	08/02/66

Owner: Continental Machines, Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS	1,237,118	05/10/83
CMI	1,189,880	02/16/82
CONTINENTAL HYDRAULICS	791,288	06/22/65
POLYPAC	732,433	06/05/62

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
POWRFLOW	76240182	4/11/01

Owner: Regional Service Center Inc.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PROSTEX	665,946	08/19/58

Owner: Greenlee Diamond Tool Company

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
G	748,600	04/30/63

COPYRIGHTS

Owner: DoAll Company

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Contour band machining handbook	TX880266	01/15/82
End milling handbook	TX880265	01/15/82
Production cut-off sawing handbook	TX880264	02/22/82
Super crib: an automated procurement &	TX3651355	09/22/93
tooling control system		

Owner: Continental Machines, Inc.

RECORDED: 04/11/2006

COPYRIGHT	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
ARS control program	TX2007684	03/03/87
C-1213-NC control program	TX1631510	08/09/85
C1216NC	TXu266749	01/13/87
C260NC	TXu268138	01/13/87
TF2021NC	TX1980535	02/10/87
1216CNC	TX1980534	02/10/87